SCHEDULE 1

Amendments of primary legislation

PART 5

Other amendments of primary legislation

- **35.**—(1) The Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 297A (unauthorised decoders)(2), in subsection (4), in the definition of "transmission", in paragraphs (a) and (b), omit "or any other member State".
- (3) In section 298 (rights and remedies in respect of apparatus, &c for unauthorised reception of transmissions)(3), in subsection (1), in paragraphs (a), (b) and (c), omit "or any other member State".
 - **36.**—(1) The Gambling Act 2005(4) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 333 (territorial application: remote advertising), in subsection (5)(5), for the words from "the additional" to the end substitute "the additional test is that the advertising is included in a service falling within subsection (2) or (3) of section 211 of the Communications Act 2003 (regulation of independent television services)".
 - (3) In section 353 (interpretation), in subsection (1), omit the definition of "EEA State".

^{(1) 1988} c. 48.

⁽²⁾ Section 297A was inserted by section 179(1) of the Broadcasting Act 1990; substituted by S.I. 2000/1175 and the definition of "transmission" in subsection (4) was amended by S.I. 2003/2498.

⁽³⁾ Section 298 was substituted by S.I. 2000/1175 and subsection (1)(a) was amended by S.I. 2003/2498.

^{(4) 2005} c. 19.

⁽⁵⁾ Subsection (5) was amended by S.I. 2010/1883.